LIGHT-N-LOK
CONNECTORS
TOOL-LESS SOLUTIONS
2� TE CONNECTIVITY / CONNECTED LIVING SOLUTIONS / LIGHT-N-LOK CONNECTORS TOOL-LESS SOLUTIONS
LIGHT-N-LOK CONNECTORS
TOOL-LESS SOLUTIONS
Table of Contents
LIGHT-N-LOK 2 Position Modular Latched Connector . .  .  .  4

•	 Modular Technology helps enable flexibility in design
•	 Tool free, easy and fast installation with poke-in contact
feature
•	 Compact size design for space saving
•	 Color configurations helps enable easy identification
APPLICATIONS
•	 Indoor lighting
COLORS
•	 Black
•	 Orange
•	 Red
•	 White
LEARN MORE
•	 View Products
•	 Landing Page
TE CONNECTIVITY / CONNECTED LIVING SOLUTIONS / LIGHT-N-LOK CONNECTORS TOOL-LESS SOLUTIONS� 5
LIGHT-N-LOK CONNECTORS

feature
•	 Compact size design for space saving
•	 Color configurations helps enable easy identification
•	 Ground PIN with make-first break-last (MFBL)
•	 Support for hot plug (UL2459) abnormal overload test
APPLICATIONS
•	 Indoor lighting
COLORS
•	 Black
•	 Orange
•	 Red
•	 White
LEARN MORE
•	 View Products
•	 Landing Page
TE CONNECTIVITY / CONNECTED LIVING SOLUTIONS / LIGHT-N-LOK CONNECTORS TOOL-LESS SOLUTIONS� 7
LIGHT-N-LOK CONNECTORS

Housing: P, UL 94 V-0
Contact:
Copper alloy with tin
plating
Application Specification: 114-137020
Product Specification: 108-137020
UL2459 Approval: 308110
Part Numbers:
Plug: 2271180-1
Receptacle: 2271183-1
Mated
Connector:
2271203-1
TE CONNECTIVITY / CONNECTED LIVING SOLUTIONS / LIGHT-N-LOK CONNECTORS TOOL-LESS SOLUTIONS� 9

•	 Snag resistant rounded housings
•	 Compact polarized connector housings: 2 position assembly
fits through a 5/8” diameter knock-out opening; 3 position
assembly fits through 7/8” diameter knock-out opening
•	 Squeeze-to-release connector latches helps prevent
unintentional disconnect of connector
•	 Product is marked (English/French) in support of CSA
Luminaire Labeling Requirements
APPLICATIONS
•	 Commercial lighting applications for UL2459
•	 Hot pluggable interconnect for fluorescent ballast
applications
•	 Indoor non-residential fluorescent fixtures
•	 Fluorescent LED retrofit fixtures
•	 Indoor LED lighting fixtures
TE CONNECTIVITY / CONNECTED LIVING SOLUTIONS / LIGHT-N-LOK CONNECTORS TOOL-LESS SOLUTIONS� 11